

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

COVID-19 Statement on behalf of Sir Keith Lindblom, Senior President of Tribunals

"This has been a remote hearing not objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was video, by C.V.P.. A face to face hearing was not held because it was not practicable and no-one requested the same."

Claimant		Respondent	
Mr S Moharos	ν	DHL Services Ltd	
Heard at: On:	Watford Employment Tribunal (by C.V.P.) 7 February 2022		
Before:	Employment Judge George		

## Appearances

For the claimant:	In person and by Ms K Szigeti, his mother
For the respondent:	Mr R Dunn, counsel

## **RECONSIDERATION JUDGMENT**

The judgment of Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto of 19 April 2021, sent to the parties on 4 May 2021, is revoked.

Employment Judge George

Date: 8 February 2022 .....

Sent to the parties on:

8 February 2022

For the Tribunal Office